
Friday, May 31SUB oy ay
9.30 am. Housewives’ Choice
10. O. uy Mitchell (vocal)
10.16 Milt Herth Trio
10.30 Music While You Work
41. O Women’s Session: Pencarrow Saga,
by Nelle Scanlan; Splash of Colour2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Vera Lynn Sings3. 0 Novelty interlude3.15 Piano Concerto No. 2 in B Flat

Beethoven4. 0 Playhouse of Favourites
4.25 Late Afternoon Variety5. 0 Radio Rodeo
5.15 Children’s Session: The Adventuresof Endless; The Waybacks5.45 London Studio Melodies (BRC)7. 0 For the Sportsman
7.30 Let’s Get On With It: A programmeor Comedy and. Song by the British|Comedienne Jenny Howard (NZBS) |

7.45 Modern Tangos7.57 On stage with Rosemary Clooney|(Recorded at the London. Palladium)
8.15 The Voyage of Sheila If: South to

|Gibraltar, the first of a series of talks
by Adrian Hayter
8.30 The Goon Show (LBC)
9.15 Horizons
9.30 The White Rabbit10. 0 Melody Cruise to Paris40.30 Close down

CAP Nowe PLYMOUTH6. 0am. Breakfast Session8. 0 District Weather Forecast8. 0 Women’s Hour (Pat Bell McKenzie),featuring Out and About the City;comedy of Manners; Film and Theatre;Book Review; Music: Adaptations from
Classics-T chaikovsky ;10. 0 A Man Called Sheppard10.16 Doctor Paul10.30 A Many Splendoured Thing10.45 Not for Publication41. 0 Favourite Orchestras11.30 Vocal Groups11.45 Latin Pattern
0 Close down
6.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Green
Frog Series6. 0 Featuring Hammond Organ6.15 New Zealand Entertainers
1 Adventures of Rocky Starr: _Des-tination Danger
6.45 Stars of Song: Anne Shelton7.0. The Quiz Kids
7.30 Their Finest Hour8.1 Wild Life in the Canadian Forest:
bos pe and Dog-teams, the final of fouralks
3.15 Continental Varieties
ha Playhouse of Favourites9. 3 Piano and Orchestra
9.20 Dad and Dave9.45 Life with the Lyons (BBC)10.16 Sweet and Sentimental10.30 Close down

ahmed es NCANUL
6. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report8, 0 Women’s Hour (Pamela Rutland),featuring Film and Theatre News; A
Comedy of Manners; and Music by Sig-mund Romberg : :
10. O Hits of Yesterday10.16 Film Favourites10.30 David Carroll and his Orchestra70.45 Something Sentimental41. O. Music for All11.20.» Tunes of the Times11.40 Folk Songs and Dances12. 0 Close down5.45 p.m. The Junior Session: A Littleking Story. (NZBS)6. 0 In aDancing Mood6.26 |Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 Two in Accord7.0 Tip Top Tunes ~

30 Their Finest Hour8.0 Latin Americana‘8.15 White Coolies
8.40 Light Classics9.4 At the Console9.16 The Stanley Holloway Programme9.45 Death Takes Small Bites10. O Gerry Mulligan, Lee Konitz, TalFarlow and Sarah Vaughan .10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 NELSON: 224 m.
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session7.30 Nelson District Weather Forecast9.0 Women’s Hour (Val Griffith)10. O Doctor Paul10.15 Popular Pianists10.30 Ronnie Hilton
10.45 Modern Romances

11. 0 English Radio Stars11.30 Hits of Yestervear
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Saga ofDavy Crockett (tinal episode)6. 0 Tops in Pops
6.30 Musie oeshe Movies7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Their Finest Hour8. 0 Music from Spain
8.30 The Insects in Your Life: Thosein Your eeaeee

7| ye by A. D. Lowe8.45 Inia Te Wiata (bass)9 3 The Melachrino Programme
9.30 Twenty Years of Dance Music50 Bill Haley and his Comets9
10. 0 The World of Jazz (final episode):

. (VOA)d10.30 Close down

SYA
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434 m.

condam. Light ConcertMusic While You Work+‘so Devotional Service
10.45 Quiet Music
O Mainly for Women11.30 Morning Concert

: (For details see 4YA)2. 0 p.m. Mainly for Women: Mobile
Microphone; Help for the Home Cook2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Classical Hour
The Three-Cornered Hat Ballet ei |alla
Excerpts from the Pearl Fishers

¢:
Q Courts» of London \

15 Melodies from Old ViennaLight Variety5. 0 Traditional British Melodiesi ore? Session: Hereward therg
5.45 ‘Tea Dance :

7.15 Sports Magazine («(NZBs)
7.45 Gilbert and Sullivan Overtures
8. The Divine Weed: The story ofTobacco-Growing | in as Zealand. byBruce Broadhead (NZBs
ee
In Reflective Mood with ‘Fred Hart-

sag Popular Novelty Songs9.15 florizons
9.30 Beyond This Place10. 0 Dance Music
11.20 Close down

JVC SPARISTCHURGH6 Op.m. Concert Hour6.
$
Dinner Music7.0 Members of the French Six-Arthur

Gleghorn (flute), William Kosinski (cor
anglais), Gerald Caylor (elarinet) and"Don Christlieb (bassoon), with the Los
Angeles Chamber Orchestra conducted
by Harold ByrnsConcerto da Camera HoneggPierre Bernac (baritone) and Francis
Poulene- (piano)Village Songs Poulenc
Germaine Smadja and Georges Solchany(piano)

! Scaramouche Mithaud

7.40 In Search of Truth: In Poetry, atalk by James K. Baxter (NZBS)
8. 0 The New Italian String QuartetQuartet in E Minor Verdi
8.23 Mario del Monaco (tenor) with theSt. Cecilia Academy Orchestra conducted
by Alberto EredeLord! Pity Me
Death of Othello (from Othello) Verdi

8.31 The NBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Arturo Toscanini
Roman Festivals Respighi

9. 0 GLENDA RAYMOND perenn)(For details see 1Y¢
10. 0 Khachaturian
The Philharmonia Orehestra conducted
by Nicolai Malko
Excerpts from Gayaneh Rallet Suitetgor Oistrakh (violin) -and the Philhar-
monia Orchestra conducted by EugeneGoossens
Conveerto

10.46 foris Christoly (bass) with the
Feodor Potorjinski Russian Choir
Shrove Tuesday Serov
Song of the LumberjacksThe Bandore arr. PotorJjinski |

11. 0 Close down

OXG 1160MARU,,,6. O a.m. Melodies
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Women’s Hour (Doris Kay)
10. 0 In This My Life
10.15 Timber Ridge
10.30 The Mystery of Nurse Lorimer
10.46 The Trumpet’s Call
11. O Calling Temuka
11.16 The Four Lads in Harmony
41.30 Borrah Minnevitch and his Har-
monica Rascals
11.45 Showtime
12. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners
6. 0 Tops in Pops
6.30 The Gus Merzi Quintet
6.45 Down Beat Poll Winners7. 0 Barbara Lyon Sings
7.16 Continental Cabaret
7.30 Their Finest Hour
8.10 Just For You
8.25 Musical Portraits
45 Private Report, by Donald Boyd, thetinal of a series of reminiscences

(NZBS)
9.4 You’ve Made Your Bed-Now Lie
On It (NZBS)
9.43 A Wally plot Interlude10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

SY1,GREYMOUTH
9.45 am. Morning Star: Kathleen Ferrier
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Tudor Princess
Musie While You Work41. 0 Women’s Session: My Moscow Year
(Shirley Magee)
2. O p.m. Music of the 18th Century
Symphony No. 6 in D (Le Matin)

Haydn
Triple Piano Concerto in C Bach
Mixed Chorus
Music While You Work
Light Orchestral Pantasy
Por, y and

bess Gershwin
Doctor’s Husband
Musical Sketchbook
Rhythm in the Style of Les PaulChildren’sSession: Quiz
Old Time Dance
Sports Preview, by [an Thompson
Play: Leocadia, by Jean Anouilh,translated and adapted by Patricia

Moyes, with music composed
by Jobn Hotchkiss (BBC)
9.1 Horizons
9.3 Popular Parade
9.55 Heather Begg isomerase
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Springtide GriegBiack Roses Sibelius
sapphic Ode Brahms
Humility Schumann
vLiscomforted aes, Brahms

Peter Burges (English pianistPrelude in C Sharp Minor, Op. 45
Four Preludes (from Op. 28)Etude in F Minor, Op. Posth.Etude inA Flat, Op. 25 Chopin
Preludes, Nos. 6 and 1 Berkeley
Pastourelle © Pouleno

(NZBS)
10.30 Close down

{y\__
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
|

9.30 am. Marek Weber’s Orchestra
| 9.45 Musie While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 ‘Topics for Women; Country Cousin:
Clubbing Together, by Bernard Smyth;Andalusia-One Half Fiesta, by Hilary
Meagher
11.30 Morning Concert
Paul Maynard yd were |Trumpet Tun and Rondo
Russell Oberlin (counter-tenor)
Lovely Albina’s Come Ashore
An Evening Hymn on a GroundPurcell
The Vienna State Opera OrchestraAncient Airs and Dances for the Lute

Respighi
|
12. QO Community: Sing (From the Em-
:
;

bassy Theatre)2.0 p.m. Short Story: Call of the Hills,
. by Ray Davie (NZBS)
|
2.15 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
2.30 Music While You Work
3.30 Classical Hour
Piano Coneerto No. 5 in "E Fiat
(Emperor) Beethoven
1) Maestro Di Cappella Cimarosa

4.30 Voices of Walter Schumann
4.45 Semprini with the MelachrinoOrchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Simon Black in
Coastal Command; What’s Going On in
the World?
6. 0 Ray Martin’s Orchestra
7.15 For the Sportsman, conducted by
Lankford Smith
7.45 The Lecuona Cuban Boys
8. 0 The Queen’s Music, by Charles Cox:The second in a series of illustrated pro-
grammes tracing the history of the mili-tary band
8.30 Dad and Dave9.15 Horizons
9.30 Pooular Parade with Mal Chis+
holm’s Orchestra (Studio)
9.50 Beyond This Place
10.20 Rhythm Parade, compered by Scru-tineer
11.20 Close down

AIGog a.
6. 0 p.m. Concert Hour7.0 The Halle Orchestra
Symphony No, 8 in D Minor
Fantasia on Greensleeves

Vaughan Williams
7.33 The Fleet Street Choir
Mass in G Minor Vaughan Williams

8. 0 The Man They Remember: Persona!recollections and opinions of the firstBritish Labour M.P.,, Keir Hardie, givenby various speakers, introduced byJameson Clark (BBC)

nar The London Baroque Wind Orches.
Marches for Wind Instruments

Cherubini
9.0 GLENDA RAYMOND (soprano)

(For details see 1YC) |10.3 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraThird Suite of Ancient Airs and Dancesfor the Lute arr. Respighi
10.22 Verse of John Milton. read by
Stephen. Murray
10.40 Kathleen Longe (piano)Impromptu. No. 2 InFele Op. 31Nocturne No, 6 in DF Op. 63Barearolie No, 2 in 6. "Oo. 44 Faure
11. O- Close down

AY YNYERCARGILL,9.4 a.m. For details until 10.20 see 4YA
10.20 Devotional Service
10.45 aomen’s Session; Country NewsandViews :

11.30 For details until 5.15 see 4YA
5.15 p.m. Children’s Session: Junior Story
Time; Spotlight on Nature
7.16 For the Sportsman
745 Picture Page ¢

8.30 Edmundo Ros Orchestra (BBC)
9.30 For details until 11.0 see 4YC
11.20 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sent
direct to the Publisher, P.O. Box 6098,
Wellington: Twelve months, 26/-; six months,
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission,

INIA TE WIATA sings at 8.45 tonightfrom 2XN


